VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

RESOLUTION NO. R22-12

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSOLIDATED EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTER OF COOK COUNTY JOINT 9-1-1- AUTHORITY

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS this 13th day of December, 2022

Published in pamphlet form by authority Of the President and Board of Trustees Of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois this 13th day of December, 2022

VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

RESOLUTION NO. R22-12

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSOLIDATED EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTER OF COOK COUNTY JOINT 9-1-1- AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Village of Forest View has recently become a member of the "Consolidated Emergency Response Center of Cook County Joint 9-1-1 Authority" ("CERCCC"); and

WHEREAS, Article III, Section A of the CERCCC By-laws requires that each municipality designate a voting member for the CERCCC Joint 9-1-1 Authority Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Designation. The Village of Forest View hereby designates Village Administrator Michael Dropka as the Village's representative on the CERCCC Board.

SECTION 2: Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this 13th day of December, 2022.

AYES: Trustees Grossi, Nevarez, Sudkamp, Hubacek, Ramirez, Liska

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

APPROVED this 13 th day of December, 2022.		
	Nancy L. Miller	
	Village President	
ATTEST:		
Laura D. McGuffey		
Village Clerk		